

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22753-22757/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2010 in WP No. 6061/2009 & WP No. 6062/2009 & WP No. 6063/2009 & WP No. 6064/2009 & WP No. 6065/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

AVK COLLEGE OF NURSING & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter and eight weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder.

List thereafter in the 'after notice matters' category.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master